COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to STAIRWAYS BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, INC.
To operate STAIRWAYS N

Located at_810 WALNUT STREET. ERIE,:

ADDRESS OESATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS.OF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Bersonal Care Hém

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

HMANUAL NUMBER AND TiTLE OF REGULATIONS)

407590

ISSUING OFFICER HRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

PWG28 — 0111




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2673
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING - A PHONE: (717) 783-3670
MAY 16 2001 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Robin L. Dowling, Chief Compliance Officer
Stairways Behavioral Health, Inc.

2185 West Eighth Street

Erie, Pennsylvania 16505

RE: Stairways
810 Walnut Street
Erie, Pennsylvania 16502

Dear Ms. Dowling:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
March 2, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’'s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

I~

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page | of 18

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STATRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERIE, PA

16502

5

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
207590

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the inspection)

03/02/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Larry hazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reauired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

represenatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE - REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) &{ - /) . CORRECTION
5 Filss ) —f¥ - - . ‘ .
ity Oesf gt P | 3951 gD (29D |yagr
& AL _..u\-z\x:.b ) - «3 {
-; By =
PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE (inclurzlc a step-by-step plan ko correct the specific DATE
REGULATICON VIOLATION COMELIANCE viclation, & well 28 a plan to assure the violation | coMmprIANCE
55 Pa.Lods §2600 VERIFIED BY doss not recir) VERIFIED BY
25¢3 The contract for resident #1 does not explain the _
. annual assessment, rmedical evaluaiion and R .. . a
‘E:ig?trif ;ianatmn of | support plan requitements and procedures to be AJ Cﬁ"’h acq W'ud-_-‘ he ’Q‘r‘:) paded j/
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STAIRWAYS REC 16T FL  Fa

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSCONAL CARF HOMES - 55 Pa.Cede Chapter 2600

PageZ of I8

NAME AND ADDRESS COF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STATRWAYS, 810 WAINUT STREET ERIE, PA

16502

407556

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTICN DATES {[nclude 21l dates of the inspection)

03627201}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jagon Williams, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE oaly imtess multiple

represengatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CobddOm Cogloplisffns | SH0 |
! A, Yy W/ i & j i ’ P
7 $izy {,&4. 0 nat | - it
gl Chglopte ; d-13-1)
py
. . PLAN OF CORRECTION
_ DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to asswre the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recar} VERIFIED BY
54z Direct care staff persan A, hired /31411, does not .}L_,
. . have a high school diploma, GED or active 4 ,ﬂ"a

g;seztn?;i;tifa ve registration stalus on the PA nurse aide registny. j .f i1 ”I f!" j 9 ﬂwFW @lm
the following OO Frin-e=t L -
qualificalions: lec ﬁ,d 73 S TLR-"*‘:F:S
{1} Be 18 yoars of ,p ‘ 172
age or okder, except i L .
s permitte? n ﬁwigw a m,&.,{.cj/) r
sutisection (o). m,ﬂ,u‘_‘.. A
{2} Have a high C]éb - ~ q[a “%
school diploma, . . .-
GED or aotive (U-ﬂ—- a&,‘ww
ur?gstlystatusor: LOasd Pasias e NV IE L.
Pennsylvarnia nurse ?o,rsc:«\‘: e o et
aide registry. o caraeaddainoe

{3} Ee free from a
medical condition,
including drag or
alcohol addiction,
that would it
direct came staff
persons from
providing necessary
personal care

Viasiern nagien
AR 18 201

Adult Residential Licensing
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STAIRSEWS REC 16T L Fan:§14-453-4151

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE EOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page3of 18

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
STAIRWAYS, 810 WAL NUT STREET ERIE, PA 16302

407590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include alt dates of the inspection}

03/02/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Willtams, Larry Mazza '

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

Tepresentatives produce the plan}
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF DATE
. . - CORRECTION
M . ﬁ i -— ]
mﬁ&%&%&%w%{/&d 371 Q\%{) d-1o-11
/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
- ’ DATE (tclnde 3 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE.
REGUILATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to agsure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pz.Code §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
services with

reasonable skill and
safety.

o ..
tefn Region

18 201
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STRIRGAYS REC 15T FL  Fax

VIOLATION REPORT

-3

Paisonous matenals
shalf be kept locked
and inaccessible to
residents unless all
of the residents
fiving in the home
are able o safely
use or avaid
poisonous materiais.

Aduit R

all residents, had 2 one-gallon boitle of bleach on
the floor beside the washer. The label indicated
1o call poison control ifingested. No residents of
the home are assessed.te safely use or avoid
poisonous materials.

AR T8 2

seidentic! Licensng

15—! {pf i

o 1

PERSONAL CARFE E;OMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chaypter 2600 Page 4 of I8
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
STAIRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERIE, PA 16502 £07590
INSPECTION DATES (Include a1l dates of fhe nspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0370272011 Jason Williams, Larry Mazza
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNENG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Bequired on -FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
represenaives produce the plan)
SIGHNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION )
i B [ LN 3N 3 e, o 'L, JJ fz o ‘ . £
N ]
PLAN OF CORRECTION
: DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, zs well as a plag to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 . VERIFIED BY does not recus’ YERIFIED BY

22c The first floor kaurdiry area, which is accessible {0
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STRIRNANS REC 1T FL - Fa

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

WICLATION REPORT

Page Sof 18

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME

STAIRWAYS, 810 WATLNUT STREET ERIE, PA

16502

107590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Ieclede 2l dates of the inspection)

03702420311

REGIOMNAL REPRESENTATIVE
Tason Williams, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unfess raubtiple
representatives produce the plan} -

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
y / CORRECTION
o NI / ; - i
At £ Dulbloptaso ffomo | 3451 . o3|
. \ ¢
/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE (inciude 2 step-by-siep plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE . violation, 235 well 45 2 plan 1o assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
53 Pa.Code §2600 . VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
89b -The hot waler from the sink in room B-12
Hot water measured 127 2 degrees Fahrenheit, jfffe/f! é) ?ﬂ’ﬂ. "'255("'{ She ot R:@fﬂa Cre

temperature it areas
accessible to the
residgent may not
exceet] 120°F,
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~The hot water from the sink in -oom C-31
measured 136.8 degrees Fahrenheit.
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STAIRUAYS REC 16T FL - Fax

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 18
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STAIRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERIE, PA 16502 407590
TNSPECTION DATES (Include alt dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 Tason Williamns, Lagry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Reguired on FIRST PAGE only udless mulaple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
p 9 . . . CORRECTION
f A Lot Obf Crptuns Qfppas | 31571 OO 431
o . ;
L
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE finclude a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE wiolation, as well 28 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

33 PaCode §2600 . VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
100a ~There was a garden hose lying on the exterral i
The exterior of the steps and sidewalk [eading from the door on the ?{;“'A—f % &? Fhind s W&“'ﬂ LA | b{ =
b g - Bth street side of the building. -.‘3[ P f ff
uilding and the Lo ¢ m’m}&@p .p{,j
building grounds o | 1y yas 3 targe metal stake lying in the yare

gt ~ ying in the yard P £
Sg;g;gﬂéiggfow on the Bth strest side of the building. JA}M % 'f? ~E5 S @i
hazards. These both prasent a tripping hazard to residents. p ; ﬁ_}f&‘f v LA -

W g{,ﬁ r‘ '? _,5“ > ’
hoazi ardks . 7 Docarme vhef1on
tom s b masndtoain Byt ¥
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! - 515\ oo Goran, Bomar ardt
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FOSLOT 80 lorcss posttll, Sfzda, L2
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STRIRVAYS REC 15T FL  Fa

VIOLATTON REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page Tof I8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMAL CARE HOME

 STAIRWAYS, 310 WALNUT STREET ERIE, PA

16502

407598

CUREENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

0346242011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Lany Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FERST PAGE only mless multipie
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTIIY BATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: , 3-/#+) | CORRECTION '
{ ¥ e 4 j ] ."5.._‘ \ 1 : i
At 4oty Chst Lt Qs | 310, NHAO U1t
- e
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan {o correct 1he specafic DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE victation, as well as a plan to assure the viclalion | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 * VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132h The home has not had a fire inspection ar y '
A fire sai observed fire drill within the past year from a firg 3/ }f .é:} Hﬁ i L Mpw"lm
A fire safety safety expert. / i
nspection and fire Ggw{&{tﬁi fr- fd
drill canducted by a
fre safety experl doertimei led S adfnched
shall be completed ?4 avri(.'r ‘F‘Wﬂ—: J_
anniraily. oo W j
Dogumentation of ATV K/g N P m_,
this fire driff and fire ~tne £
safety inspection L
shall be kept. -w{ pe. Frete fuiecl
t:ﬂ‘f/iﬂ <.
s o }!;‘?IH. A.ﬂ,ﬂ,{,w/i ﬂfﬁ.ﬁﬂf’i}&c‘i a:;
Westem kegion , el ons cangle
lislto ~ P e
2§ 3 20 b oAgnind - Fonnuad 053¢

Fre, il UL

be. Lrvecll ottt

AUUT Residential Licensing
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STRIRRAYS REC ST FL Fax

VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 18
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STAIRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERTE, PA 16502 407590
INSPECTION DATES (Jociade all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/02/2011 “Jason Willizms, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF I EGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mnltiple

representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
; ﬂ? y 5 CORRECTION
. i . a 6[ 2 .A/f'( A g .r",ﬁ
{Mvﬁ&a&f Q‘wzr );Q&JWL JZ/:W S QL({@ Jd-
PLAN OF CORRECTION _
DATE (inclade a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPIIANCE
55 Pa.Cade §2500 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
Maong Date Time Evac. Tene FSE
Jan  O127/2011 11:35 A 3min 25sec No (o I&O/ fl ft fue 5&% [NSpecIOn
Feb 0202672011 1230 AM Smin25sec No ¢ ondat dluk- c. frre-
Mar 03723720010 11:50 PM Sminblsec No
Apr  D4147201011:40 AM 3mindsec No & Qs W oy ba-
May O03/31£2010 11:05PM 7minSsec Mo to Qt&a_
Jun  06/20/2010 0450 PM 4 min 10sec No 3000 WM%J
Jul  07/30/2040 11:40 AM 3 min 17sec No 2 Q“P Cbrs (
fug  DB/31/2010 1124 M 25min No f inSpecdors Ao L
Sep  09/15/2010 0325 PM 2min42sec No ef 11 géﬁo
Oct  10/04/2010 0110 PH 4 min S3sec  No
Nov  11/05/2010 12:25 aM 5 min 45 sec o
Dec  12/01/20103 10:35AM 2minS7sec No
Aot i
Western Region
% 8 7200
Adult Residential Licensing
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STAIRMAYS REC 1T FL  Fay

VIGLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page D of 18

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STAIRWAYE, 810 WAINUT STREET ERIE, PA

16502

407580

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inchude all dates of the mspection)

03/022011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Fason Williams, Lammy Mazza

PRENTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNENG PEAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ouly unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
_ CORRECTICN
s g Lo - .
Aibd il O Oopliss Qs | 575 2 g-13-)
3 L Ly
PLAN QF CORRECTION
DATE {incinde z step-by-step plan to correct the specific TIATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE violation, 23 well as 2 plan to assure the violation [ COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1324 ~All of the hame's fire drills from the past year 5 £ ~f
Residents shall be excesd 2 minutes and 30 seconds. The hame ﬁ-‘) .907'" ;t al &’émﬂ
able to evacuate the does not have a designzated evacuation time from m.?/( f? ] £ ! 4Ol ST -fa—f—.-m ‘f‘r'@
8t evacile a fire safety expert within the past year. i __j_z -
entire buliding to & e\cftﬁ"d Sear~ A ATAL BT P v
L public thoroughfare, . . - b
-The home's fire drill record indicates that for the .
ggﬁgf‘]:{:éﬁf:;giz following fire drills not all residents i the building +1me. T o AL 3
within the past year | ‘VeTe Svacuated. {ReRrence. & Hachest = J
by a fire sately 4714110 - 23 residents in the home/17 evacuated ]
@peruitin he 6/20/10 - 28 residents in the homs/27 evacuated i1 &3 Pe Al nad pasfraton
et i it 773040 - 23 residents in the homet22 evacuated ‘7{« L i g & Lo B
fv?tﬁnieu;;;?;rgr 8/31M0 -~ 35 residents m the homef34 evacuated Lol CoF g.&inaid 'i}r-a_
by @ fire safety @féé&‘ﬂ@ m{;q‘?n § -
expett, e g ng 2 &
ccf'j‘?&%‘—si 1;’t"$'9? {
. L M ra
“ s o '
Mestern Hagion ~ c Acel resnpstracs
LT &OP cd e o
ry oo . : -;‘?P"ﬂ =l Ev'Lr G P
-2 TR 20h .e.nguf‘C RS:“?{&‘;‘}“J .
27 dtel afing Wtk Thel
Adult Residentisl Licensing - CorrF -
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STAIRKAYS REC 16T FL  Fax

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIQOLATION REPORT

Page 10 of

13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STAIRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERIE, PA

16502

407590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/02/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Tason Williams, Lamry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

sepresentatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
. £ ﬂv O~ ‘
’}'uﬁ/)p?' {/MZ{ Wﬂﬁw S-f% 7 WQ (1o
R
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to cormect the specific DATE
BEGLILATION VIOTATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the viclatior | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 B WERIFIED BY Jdoes oot recur) VERTFIED BY
Fom
Mot Date Time Evac. Time  ESE W od ] [!V-& o€
Jan  OU/2¥2B11 1055 AM 3min25ses No <o Cmdﬂ i -
Feb 02/28/21% 1230 AM Smin25sec Mo oi. o o S f*&m‘z‘sﬁrr
Mar  03/2312010 1150 PM 5 min 50 sec No j_p
Apr 0471412010 11:40 AM 3 min4sec  No - e | F;,m?.., S P’f—*ﬁ afeL,
May 0531/201011005PM 7minSsec No
Jun 06/29/2010 04:50 PM 4 min10sec No
Jd 07020101440 AM 3 min17sec No Zﬁ,;ﬂf{f b) Helared Sirectd/”
Aug  08/31/201011:2¢ PM 25 min No ML& < ;)ﬁ—’t—i‘?;
Sep  DW15/2010 03:25 PM 2 min 42 sec No _f,p ensure. a el r St
Oct  10/04/2010 01:10 PM 4 min S3sec o e
Nov  11/05{2010 12:25 AM §min45sec No 5% <Jicet T ot et
Dec  12/01/2010 035 AM 2min57 sec No e c;ﬁt.';’% SRS 7&@ S ot L8 r?
Fefie ef cuheres resisiests
s | g L fCer atbls TTU-
Westein Ragicn
p EJ Pey HAdrepssbradde.
YER |12 20T : Ej ]3 2. Fire. basof
Z 7 Wc, Fr The o <li~
o

Aol BT Nl P AR I8 b4
PEUTUNECTAST Rt LIwien Ty
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STRIRNES REC 15T FL  Fax

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPORT

Page 1t of |

g

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STAIRWAYS, 810 WAL NUT STREET ERIE, PA

16502

407580

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/02/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Lary Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required o FIRST PAGE only unless wuliple
representatives produce the plam)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
At Dudy O Oplaidfffe 34811 @ Y-
d &
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inciude a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as welt as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERTFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY
183k Resident #2 self edministers Clotrimazole 1% R

Prescription crearn and Ammonium Lac. 12% cream. é f‘“ G e S ', 5._ 5

medcafions, OTC

:“*M“’“& CAM Rosident #2's roommate. f\‘v”’ S
ool i Fealolatum 1536 Gy
ooked, T Thew rote. 1 _ensuine
ﬁgdui{égfionsand mcﬁi«tw 7 -ﬁ’;‘:f et
syringes Kepk in the ) 1 {
resident’s roor ‘f""?
‘ B, P Sellere L .
2
. Mﬂﬁf gt 09
Western{Region et 2 reshitcets b0
Mﬁf-mn MCMOW%,
uAR 18 200 L A
f‘ﬁwﬂwf‘f’r'f e *""mg’f‘? .
. frsdas . Leckdd
i ial Licensin . s
Adult Residenfial Lic g @ﬁm e o WWJ o

Resident #2 keeps these creams in hisfher room
urtlacked and accessible 1o Resident #3, who is

el

LA be Py ISP
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE EOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 12 of 18
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCINAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STAIRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERIE, PA 16502 4073590
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspectian) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0370242011 Tason Williams, Larry Mazza

PRENTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oa FERST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

=l 1l ismneimey

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
N 9 fj COBRRECTION
" ‘i N 5 ; ’ - » K - .
/@W{fu;}b&;f ﬁ!wzfﬁdﬁ%ﬂ}.}ﬁuJ S/F-H Q}ﬂ@ g-13-1/
I\J\ —— -
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inchude a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  wviolation, a5 weil as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Cade §2600 * VERIFIED BY doss not recur} VERIFIED BY
2242 Resident $4 was admitled to the home on '
- 3/24f10. The pre-admission screening for this ‘ ;g—;,{,{ Lo
Adetemminaion | recinent is dated 2H0/10. e e s Al na Sfrodue ]
shalt be made within g{ ! 25 ! ¢ 'GM-}
30 days prior to m g_,,c@éna,{ G AT
:d‘oc'u’ssmg;ﬂ%“gn the | Repested Violatious: 03/122019 Sesianet. 19 M § *%%ﬂ
Department's el et i -
preadmission &»“’} r 2_} & 4 ~{ il gﬁo
screening form that ,{,i n.{;{'z r £ m‘:‘*
the needs of the ¥ %4, e "?‘i’ﬂﬂf_ et
resident can be met - n
oy the services ez — {4t ipEte wmm-&u&wﬁ P2
provided by the »{"‘0 '
home.
Wesiein Region # )cs nee. Wl mcm‘-
Lo LA FLE¥e )
e Lt Lok s v ote
c o m —fm Pafff,c&) atd  NL
s 3 .
ar it g 200 QQMS’%W ggwﬂﬂ/‘"

gﬁ-w Tre, N

1t fo puarins.

i"stll. r\c;auum ;uc.u s L
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPOKT

Page 13 of 18

NAME ANDY ADDRESS OF PERSCNATL. CARE HOME

STAIRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERIE, PA

16502

407590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03022011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
't Jason Williams, Laoy Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unfess multipie

representarives produce the plan)

STRIRIAYS REC 19T FL  Fax

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
p 4 ; CCRRECTION e :
) = )
jﬁ v Ao ?wf@fgﬁk’*“//?w'f S /&A1 . ‘1\ (-1
f’f ﬁj&’ / 4 L Ef‘)Q [—1 (S
S
FPLAN OF CCRRECTION
DATE {inchude a step-by-step plan to cewrest the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violaftor, as well as a plan to assoge the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not zecur) VERIFIED BY
252 Staff person B, the admisistrator, stales that the A T

Ezch rasident's
record shall inclistle
the following,
information:

{1} Name, gender,
admission date, birth
date and Saciai
Security nummber.

(2} Race, height,
weight, color of hair,
color of eyes,
religious affifiation, if
any, and idendifying
marks.

(3) A photograph of
the resident thatis
no more than 2
years ok,

{4} Language or
means of
communication
sooken or used by
the resident.

{5) The name,

home files all reportable incident farms tn a single

binder and not in the individual resident's charts.

Western Fegion

3‘:{2}!”

L) ki zol stafe.
Fegor-tuble. InctdtesT
Brms o be praced

in

A3ies

8) Mrvﬁﬂj Frnd

| Sure FZporibie
taced cents Thad— GG
ﬁfrhﬁf'f"’{"&ﬁl TR e
~ Bled tn ;naﬁmdw&-{fj
resileed TS

tndivediiaf resedared

y f(a*l\%?ﬁ

Adult Residertial Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page (4 o113

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
STARWAYS, 310 WALNUT STREET ERIE, PA 16502

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
407390

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
03/062/2011

REGIONAL REFPRESENTATIVE
Jason Wilkiams, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF COCRRECTION {Required pa FIRST PAGE only unless nultiple

represextatives produce fhe plamn)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE _ [REGIONAL LICENSTNG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DaTE
‘q f CORRECTION s ) {
¢ . ™ - : . _ s~
/%ﬁ@ﬂ? M‘ij Wﬁ’w/ 318 ¢ ?\ , (] 1o
) A X i VY J i
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recir) VERIFIED BY
arddress, telephone
number and

relationship of a
designated person
to be contacted in
case of an
eMmergency.

(6% The name,
agddress and
telephone number of
the residen(s
physician or source
of health care.

{7) Thecwrent and
previous 2 years®
physician's
exzmination reports,
including copies of
the medical
evaluafion forms.

{8) Afistof
prescribed
medications, O7TC FRn
medications and B
CAM.

{9} Dietany

11)

Adult Resigdeniia! Licensing
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VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CAREHOMES - 53 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 150f18
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STAIRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERIE, FA 16502 407590
INSPECTION DATES (Inchude alf dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
0340212031 Jason Williams, Larry Mazza

represeatatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required ou FIRST PAGE only untess muhiple

SIGNATURE CF LEGAL ENTITY

fito e, Ohsf DoptiiMffeoscr

DATE

S

CORRECTION

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

SAEAL

Qe

REGULATION

35 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION
{include z step-by-step plan fo correct the specific
violation, 25 well as a plan to assure the violation
does not recus)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

restrictions, i any.
{10} A recard of
ncident reports far
the individual
resident.

{11} Afist of
allergies, if any.
{12) The
documeniation of
health care services
#nd ordars,
including arders for
the services of
visiting nursa or
heme heaith
agencies, .

{13) The
preadmission
screening, initial v P . .
Intake assessment AT ar ol ot e SO A
and ihe most current vESTEIT -
versicn of the
annual assessment. .
(14} & support plan. LR T e oo
(15} Applicable ' o

L court arder, if any.

A 3 A
AU REeSIOantS:

Al Ll e F]

Timmm oo
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 53 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pzge 16 of I8

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HGME

STAIRWAYS, §10 WATNUT STREET ERIE, PA

16502

407590

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection}

0370272011

REGICGNAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Williams, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only uﬁ]ess meltiple
Tepresematives produce the plan) '

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
g/ N \ CORRECTION
, ) D . R :
ot Ailhy Choot Coplinec Ofppnr | 391 v -19-1]
i d 3
—
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assuze the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

{16] The residents
medical insurance
information.

(17} The date of
entrance info the
horre, relocations
ant discharges,
including the
transfer ¢f the
resident o other
homes owned by the
same legal entity.
(18} Aminventory of
the resident’s
persanal property as
voluntarity declared
by the resident upon
admission aad
vahentarly updated.,
{18} An inventory of
the resident’s
property entusted to
the admimstrator for
safekeeping.

{20} The financial
records of residems

AR 18 200
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chaprer 2660

Page 17 of 18

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

STATRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERIE, Pa

16502

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
447390

INSPECTION DATES (Include alj dates of the inspection)

0340272011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jason Willtarns, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGINING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Rty Dup Bhf Orpliomedfffs | 316711

DATE

CORRECTION

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

J-13-1)

QYD

REGULATION
35 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
WERIFIED BY

"PLANOF CORRECTICN

{inclade 2 step-by-step plan 1o cotrect the specific

violalion, as well as a plan to assure the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE

VERIFIED BY

receiing assistance
with financial
management.

(21} The reason for
terminafion of
services o7 transfer
of the resident, the
date of ransfer and
the destination.

{22) Copies of
transferand _
discharge
surmmaries from ¢
haspitats, if
availabla.

(23} If the resident
diesin the home, a
copy of tha official
death certificate.
(24) Signed
notification of rights,
grigvance
procedures and
applicable consent
1o treatrnent
profections specifiad

Vi Inmotmem ot
\J’H’uui&.‘ii Ls 5 1&.:-\.5.&&.;2 t




VIOLATION REPORT
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PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 18 of 18
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
STAIRWAYS, 810 WALNUT STREET ERIE, PA 16502 407590
RISPECTION DATES (Inclade all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03022011 Yason Williaxns, Larry Mazza

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LE(}AL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unkess multiple
representatives produce the plan)

Hor 18 2010 01:00mn

B-3-ATST

STRIRRAYS REC 15T FL  Fax

SIGINATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION y i
- {
Asto 4D ; Yon | Beig-Hi :A\ﬁ@ (,Ha\, |
i ADpy Opg ptoe e 2Ty o
7 7 _ s
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inclde a step-by-step plan to comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  wiclation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
n 41.
(25} A copy of the
resident-home
contract.
{26) A termination
notica, if any
Véesier il
9= g

2 3 FPE o L3 i * 3 -
[ SIS IR TCTINNIS B DL TR






